
Through Through % of

Award Nov 30, 2024 Dec 31, 2024 Total Award

 $                    64,729,754 

                       17,067,095 

                             176,385 

                       81,973,234 

81,973,234 81,973,234 100%

68,057,536 81,973,234 100%

46,606,300 53,030,299 65%

214,695,487 214,695,487 262%

Committed Obligated Expended

Arts, Culture, Hospitality, and Tourism 11,620,769 11,620,769 7,435,866

Enhancements to Open Spaces 9,523,736 9,523,736 5,713,337

Health, Safety, and Well‐Being 8,870,982 8,870,982 6,410,124

Matching Funds for Strategic Investments 11,362,220 11,362,220 2,748,478

Neighborhood Stabilization & Housing Support 18,087,834 18,087,834 10,820,779

Small Business Support 7,175,486 7,175,486 4,976,626

Water, Wastewater, and Stormwater Projects 5,548,858 5,548,858 5,251,359

Administration 1,390,242 1,390,242 1,280,624

General Fund Support 8,393,106 8,393,106 8,393,106

   Total 81,973,234 81,973,234 53,030,299

Direct Grant Award

County Pass‐Through Grant 

   Total Grant Awards

Total Commitments

Total Obligations

Total Expenditures

To:           City Council

From:      Office of the Chief Financial Officer

cc:           Mayor Jon Mitchell, Christina Connelly, Quillan Lowney

Date:       February 18, 2025

Re:          ARPA Status Report for the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Pending County Disb.

Total Leveraged (Matching Funds)

ARPA Summary by Category

City of New Bedford
ARPA Status Report

ARPA Summary of Activity



Arts, Culture, Hospitality, and Tourism: City Budgeted $11,922,600

Committed Obligated Expended County

10,000 10,000 10,000

125,000 125,000 125,000

3,555,482 3,555,482 1,947,139

251,457 251,457 248,219

60,152 60,152 152

16,470 16,470 16,470

747,208 747,208 747,208

6,855,000 6,855,000 4,341,679

11,620,769 11,620,769 7,435,866

11,620,769 11,620,769 7,435,866

Enhancements to Open Spaces: City Budgeted $8,743,240

Committed Obligated Expended County

234,900 234,900 234,900

7,735 7,735 7,735

1,110,640 1,110,640 0

903,048 903,048 427,036 P

105,965 105,965 105,965

430,945 430,945 0

510,764 510,764 510,764 F

1,362,212 1,362,212 843,856

121,596 121,596 121,596 F

102,488 102,488 102,488

71,500 71,500 50,650

675,144 675,144 175,144

111,955 111,955 111,955 P

128,339 128,339 128,339

9,900 9,900 0

500,000 500,000 0

248,430 248,430 89,368

601,595 601,595 601,595

Herman Melville Statue

New Bedford Art Museum

Non‐Profit Cultural Facilities

Placemaking and Tourism Support

Reports and Studies

Spring PortaPotties

City of New Bedford
ARPA Detail by Category

Through December 31, 2024

Description

Abolition Row Park

Ashley Park Improvements

Blue Lane Design

Brooklawn Park LED Lighting

Buttonwood Park Improvements

Buttonwood Park North Trail Construction

Wicked Cool Places & Art is Everywhere

Zeiterion

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

Description

Hazelwood Park Amenities

JFK Blvd Stormwater & Pedestrian Improvements

Pedestrian Bridge Landscaping

Pulaski Park Design

Smart Waste Receptables

Clegg Field Lighting

Dias Soccer Field

East Beach Facility Improvements

East Beach Safety Improvements

Fisherman Memorial Conservation

GWOT Contemporary Landscape

Payne Cutlery Site Rehabilitation



499,472 499,472 499,472

1,063,852 1,063,852 1,063,852

348,500 348,500 348,500

77,139 77,139 77,139

297,617 297,617 212,983

9,523,736 9,523,736 5,713,337

‐1,078,246 ‐1,078,246 ‐1,078,246

8,445,490 8,445,490 4,635,091

Health, Safety, and Well‐Being: City Budgeted $7,153,560

Committed Obligated Expended County

123,141 123,141 123,141 F

254,396 254,396 254,396 P

776,240 776,240 776,240

721,718 721,718 352,378 F

15,000 15,000 15,000

626,541 626,541 580,567

108,939 108,939 108,939

18,820 18,820 18,820

23,500 23,500 0

40,147 40,147 40,147 P

1,029,235 1,029,235 1,029,235 P

2,824,019 2,824,019 2,467,662

93,755 93,755 93,755

653,619 653,619 512,771 P

24,837 24,837 0

15,075 15,075 15,075

22,000 22,000 22,000

1,500,000 1,500,000 0

8,870,982 8,870,982 6,410,124

‐1,227,192 ‐1,227,192 ‐1,227,192

7,643,790 7,643,790 5,182,932

Matching Funds for Strategic Investments: City Budgeted $11,127,760

Committed Obligated Expended County

498,443 498,443 323,204

104,850 104,850 0

400,429 400,429 320,097

10,773 10,773 10,773

48,550 48,550 48,550

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

Description

AED Replacements

Ambulance Equipment

Streetlight Upgrades

Trees

Urban Forestry Plan

Van Buren Street/Dias Field

West Beach Bathhouse Renovation

Total

Passenger Rail & Vehicle Rescue

Public Safety Cameras

Public Building HVAC

Public Safety Polaris Vehicles

Reports and Studies

Vaccine Generator

COVID Payroll

COVID Payroll/ Public Sector Capacity

COVID Vaccination

Digitization and Modernization

Homeless System Assessment

Housing ‐ Fire Victims

Traffic Signage ‐ Safety Speed Radar Signs

New Bedford Fire Museum Upgrades

572 Pleasant Street Renovation & Egress

Acushnet River Rowing Center Design & Feasibility

Airport Improvements

Airport Lighting Repair

Airport Terminal Design

Vote‐by‐Mail Outreach

YMCA Childcare Facility

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

Description



110,000 110,000 38,433

283,850 283,850 5,600

1,032,580 1,032,580 431,379

1,500,000 1,500,000 448,121

25,000 25,000 25,000

2,962,799 2,962,799 0

1,360,000 1,360,000 0

250,000 250,000 250,000

86,042 86,042 86,042

791,000 791,000 233,760

1,614,796 1,614,796 318,666

283,108 283,108 208,853

11,362,220 11,362,220 2,748,478

0 0 0

11,362,220 11,362,220 2,748,478

Neighborhood Stabilization and Housing Support: Budgeted $11,127,760

Committed Obligated Expended County

10@8th 1,004,632 1,004,632 1,004,632 F

109 Hillman 500,000 500,000 176,875

117 Union 1,503,157 1,503,157 1,503,157 F

18 & Union 3,065,907 3,065,907 3,044,664 P

1,000,000 1,000,000 0

417,500 417,500 14,500

1,640,000 1,640,000 716,472

110,000 110,000 22,000

40,000 40,000 40,000

122,793 122,793 30,153

145,644 145,644 41,058

1,000,000 1,000,000 303,807

500,000 500,000 500,000

890,793 890,793 890,793 F

881,578 881,578 0

15,830 15,830 15,830

2,250,000 2,250,000 125,785

2,500,000 2,500,000 2,391,052

Strand Theatre 500,000 500,000 0

18,087,834 18,087,834 10,820,779

‐6,148,552 ‐6,148,552 ‐6,148,552

11,939,282 11,939,282 4,672,227

AMC RFP Assistance

Public Information Technology

Quest & Port Garages Conceptual Design

Quest Center 3rd Floor

Vacant Properties ‐ City

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

AMC Roadway Design

Broadband

Leonard's Wharf

New Bedford Port Authority

New Bedford Whaling Museum

NOWI Workforce 

New Bedford Redevelopment Authority

Congdon Lucas House Rehab

Expanded First Time Homebuyer & Repair Program

Holy Family High School

Incinerator Demolition

LGBTQ+ Community Center

City ‐Funded

Description

193‐197 Union Street

Armory Garage Demolition

Capitol Theater ‐ CEDC

Coffin Howland House Rehab

Carney Lodge Stabilization

National Club Site Survey

NorthStar Learning Center Childcare Facility

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

New Bedford Research & Robotics

Coastal Foodshed



Small Business Support: City Budgeted $7,153,560

Committed Obligated Expended County

495,000 495,000 495,000

55,000 55,000 52,250

1,789,554 1,789,554 1,754,732

206,668 206,668 196,335

1,100,000 1,100,000 539,000 P

2,865,000 2,865,000 1,685,750 P

664,264 664,264 253,559

7,175,486 7,175,486 4,976,626

‐1,220,000 ‐1,220,000 ‐1,220,000

5,955,486 5,955,486 3,756,626

Water, Wastewater, and Stormwater Projects: City Budgeted $4,769,040

Committed Obligated Expended County

564,494 564,494 564,494

20,000 20,000 0

277,499 277,499 0

29,592 29,592 29,592

3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000

1,642,923 1,642,923 1,642,923

14,350 14,350 14,350

5,548,858 5,548,858 5,251,359

0 0 0

5,548,858 5,548,858 5,251,359

Administration: City Budgeted $1,192,260

Committed Obligated Expended County

1,390,242 1,390,242 1,280,624 ~P

1,390,242 1,390,242 1,280,624

‐176,385 ‐176,385 ‐176,385

1,213,857 1,213,857 1,104,239

Description

ArtNet

DNB Inc ‐Downtown Area Business Support

Façade Program

International Marketplace Microbusiness Support

NB100!

MacArthur Drive Stormwater Mitigation

Road Work ‐ Water Projects

NBForward!

NBOC Startup Costs

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

Description

Buttonwood GI Zoo Match

Includes compensation for ARPA staff; legal services; translation services; and office supplies. All salaries are as of 

12/31/24.

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

Water Department Network Cybersecurity

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

Description

Administrative Needs

Brooklawn Park Stormwater Mitigation

Buttonwood Park Stormwater Mitigation

East Beach Park Lot Stormwater Mitigation Design



General Fund Support: City Budgeted $953,808

Committed Obligated Expended County

7,038,037 7,038,037 7,038,037 P

1,355,069 1,355,069 1,355,069 P

8,393,106 8,393,106 8,393,106

‐7,393,106 ‐7,393,106 ‐7,393,106

1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

Glossary:

   Commitment:

   Obligation:

   Expenditure:

   County:

(1) Of the aggregated General Fund Support, $7,393,106 has been submitted to Bristol County for reimbursement from 

the County's award, while the remaining $1,000,000 has been obligated from the City's Major Municipal award to help 

fund the FY 2025 Adopted budget.

A conditional intent to award ARPA funds to potential recipients whose requests meet ARPA

eligibility regulations and have been approved for funding by the administering agency.

Commitments to external recipients are documented with award letters.

Committed amounts that have formally awarded under a contract, grant agreeement,

Memorandum of Understanding, or through another procurement action.

Obligated amounts for which goods and/or services have been received, or funds have been

otherwise disbursed.

Total

Reimbursed by Bristol County

City ‐Funded

Description

General Fund Expenses

Health Fund Expenses

F' and 'P' designations denote projects submitted through the Bristol County grant portal for full or

partial reimbursement, respectively (https//www.bristolcountyarpa.com).



  1.   17 Orchard Street Realty Trust* 33.   Morgan Chiropractic*

  2.   Abstrakt Properties LLC* 34.   New Bedford Baking Company*

  3.   Andre's Auto Sales & Service, Inc. * 35.   New Bedford Historical Society*

  4.   Antetype Artist Studio* 36.   New Bedford Tattoo Company*

  5.   Buzzards Bay Coalition* 37.   Old Dartmouth Historical Society dba NB Whaling Museum*

  6.   C&L Properties Fall River, LLC* 38.   Petro Mart, Inc.*

  7.   Carters Clothing of New Bedford * 39.   Petro Mart 2, Inc. *

  8.   Churrascaria Novo Mondo* 40.   Rainbow Day Care Center*

  9.   Clark's Point Creamery* 41.   Selmar Eggers Property LLC/Anthi Frangiadis Architect*

10.   Club Madeirense S.S. Sacremento Inc.* 42.   Selmar Eggers Property LLC/Cozy Crib*

11.   Colorful Dwellings LLC.* 43.   SouthCoast Federal Credit Union*

12.   Darn It Landing, LLC (Hatch St Studios) * 44.   Spinner Publications, Inc.*

13.   Darn It Realty LLC* 45.   Station 7 Motors Inc*

14.   Darwin Holdings LLC* 46.   Sunshine's Place, Inc.*

15.   Destination Soups* 47.   TDM Properties LLC ‐ 911 Phone Repair*

16.   Diane Lopes Tax Service* 48.   The Black Whale*

17.   First Baptist Church* 49.   The Drawing Room*

18.   Freestone's City Grill* 50.   The Maiden Company ‐ April Evans*

19.   Gallery X* 51.   The Maiden Company ‐ Celia's*

20.   Giammalvo's Market* 52.   Tia Maria's*

21.   HandUp US LLC* 53.   Tino Property LLC*

22.   I Drive Auto Repair LLC* 54.   TOB N.B., LLC ‐ Times Square*

23.   JM of New Bedford Co., Inc.* 55.   TOB NB, LLC – PACE*

24.   Joseph's Hair Design* 56.   Top Shell Bar & Grill*

25.   K & F Realty Trust – Play* 57.   Union Street Lofts*

26.   Knuckleheads Bar & Grill* 58.   Westend Grill, LLC*

27.   L&P LLC/Spicy Lime, Inc.* 59. Whale Rock Investment LLC ‐ Brockton Wireless*

28.   L & P LLC/Latitude 41* 60.   Whale Rock Investment LLC ‐ Cottage Antiques*

29.   Mechanics Square Partnership* 61.   Whale Rock Investment LLC ‐ The Gavin Foundation*

30.   Mee Hong Inc. 62. Whale Rock Investment LLC ‐ The Art Box Custom Framing*

31.   Metro Industrial & Marine Supply* 63.   Whaler's Tavern/Quahog Republic Inc.*

32.   Moby Dick Brewing Co., Inc.* 64.   William Rodman House*

*Completed construction

City of New Bedford
APPENDIX I: Enhanced Façade Program



37.  Lee Man – A Conteh

39. Mike Andrade Excavations LLC

40. MSB Holdings, LLC

5.  Aysin & Alijah Allstars dba Southcoast Storm 41. Nagiha Yassine

42. New Bedford Scale Co., Inc.

7.  Boat Jim Dandy, Inc. 43. Nuance Salon

8.  Burns / Fortes Consulting LLC 44. On A Mission Nutrition

9.  Calico 55. P & D Auto Repair, Inc.

10. Carter's of New Bedford, Inc. 46. P & D Market, Inc.

11. Chasse Industrial Services 47. Paradise Jewelry

12. Colonial Air, Inc. 48. Peoples Pressed 

13. Comfort Transportation LLC 49.  Performance Video Productions, Inc.

14. Corrie Refrigeration & Appliances, Inc. 50.  Power and Grace Yoga, LLC

15. Cotter Hospitality LLC 51.  Precision Window and Kitchen, Inc.

16. Cut Above Landscapers LLC 52.  Quality Custom Packing, Inc.

17.  D Veiga Clamor Throne Chairs, Inc. 53.  Ray's Pizza

18. Dance Xtreme 54.  Refried Tees, Inc.

19.  Dave Sylvia 55.   School of Yoga

20.  Depina Bros Sand and Gravel 56.   SoCo Cycle Co ‐ S Corp

21.  Destination Soups 57.   Sorbae Frozen Treats

22. Extreme Drywall Contractors, Inc. 58.   Spicy Lime, Inc

23.  F. Rahaman Corp 59.   Stage Artistry Studios

24.  Flip This Doll House 60.   Strategic Tax Solutions

25. Floating Stone Woodworks 61.  Table 8 Restaurant, Inc.

26. Freedom Restoration S Corp 62.   TD Tax & Accounting LLC

27. F/V Fishin Addiction 63.   The Beehive

28. Gabriel Fonseca Electrician 64.   The Drawing Room LLC

29.  Glassman Automotive LLC 65.  The Glass Connector

30.  Indigo Spa LLC 66.   The Green Thumb LLC

31.  INI Screen Printing, Inc. 67.   The Polished Look

32. Kailyne Andrade 68.   The Studio on Pope's Island LLC

33.  Katherine Ashley Design, LLC 69.   Tia Maria's Cafe, Inc.

34. Keilas Place 70.   TL6 The Gallery

35. Ketcham Supply Co., Inc. 71.   Unplugged Float Center

36. KJ Designs 72.   Williams Quintin & O'Leary LLC

2.  Alan Curtis 38. Mass Escape LLC

3.  Alison Wells Fine Art Studio and Gallery

4.  Artlinda Corp

6.  Bayline, Inc.

1.  Abstrakt Music, LLC

City of New Bedford
APPENDIX II: Approved NBForward! Applications



1.       Agile Health and Fitness 23.   Mamas and Babysitters LLC

2.     Aviary Books 24.   Meagan Souza Studio

3.     Alder & Alder 25.   Michele Marcus‐Drew

4.       Artemis Cyclery 26.   New B Cleaning LLC

5.       Banner and Bone Tattoo Company 27.   New Bedford Food Tours

6.       Brown Suga Stationery & Print Shop 28.   Next Generation

7.       Cara Bean Comics 29.   Ocean Spray Seafood, Inc.

8.       Coastal Provisions LLC 30.   OFISH Apparel

9.       Dogwood Hospitality 31.   Oh my Dawg!

10.       Falling Off Trees 32.   Oshun Physical Therapy & Pelvic Health

11.       Footprints Café 33.   Pinnacle Auto Sales LLC

12.   Hand & Halo Floral Preservation 34.   PJs Fine Foods LLC

13.   HandUp US LLC 35.   ProtoXYZ LLC

14.   I'm Pretty Yes 36.   Redtip LLC

15.   Innovative Cloud Accounting 37.   Rileigh Avila

16.   Inspire Yoga 38.   Sangha New Bedford, LLC

17.   K & A Creations 39.   Secret City Music Group

18.   Katherine Knutsen 40.   Sorbae Frozen Treats

19.   KiMade 41.   Swain Garage Door Co.

20.   Kinks Hair Care LLC 42.   The Beauty Bar

21.   Little City Tattoos LLC 43.   To Do List Home Repairs

22.   MB Auto Service 44.   Yoga Es Vida

City of New Bedford
APPENDIX III: Approved NB100! Applications



7,000$         

AHA! Moments 10,000         

The Seaport Sessions 6,500           

Sweet Freedom: the story of Mary “Polly” Johnson 2023 10,000         

Sweet Freedom: the story of Mary “Polly” Johnson 2024 10,000         

Kids Open Art Week 5,000           

51st Cape Verdean Recognition Parade 10,000         

52nd Cape Verdean Recognition Parade 10,000         

CV Music Sundays 8,000           

Arts in the Parks
10,000         

Coastal Foodshed Showcasing Local Creatives & Local Food 15,200         

Learn to Love Local ‐ Showcasing Local Musicians & Artists 5,000           

Celebrando Guatemala 8,150           

Reggae on West Beach 15,000         

Open Studios on the Sidewalk
7,000           

#activatewingscourt 5,000           

High School Select Redux 5,000           

Yoga + Art Camp 5,000           

Embracing the Rich Tapestry of Culture: A Call to Celebrate and Educate 7,000           

La Soul Renaissance Spoken Word Poetry Show & Open Mic hosted by Erik Andrade w 15,000         

The Mural of Peace & Hope 5,000           

NBAM ArtMOBILE Around the City 10,000         

BELIEVE IN YOURSELF: An Education & Community Outreach Program in Conjunction w 14,600         

ROW New Bedford "Reclaiming Our Waterway" 6,000           

Creativity for a Better World ‐ Youth Action, Impact, and Heart! 2023 9,750           

Strengthening Our Community Through Arts Collaborations 2024 6,500           

Community Digital Archive Scanning Project – Gallery X 8,000           

5,000           

7,000           

8,000           

8,000           

AHA! (Art, History, Architecture)

Alyssa Botelho, filmmaker

Alyssa Botelho, filmmaker

Artist David Andrews

Cape Verdean Recognition 

Committee Inc
Cape Verdean Recognition 

Committee Inc

City of New Bedford
APPENDIX IV: NBCreative Award Projects

Art is Everywhere

3rd EyE Youth Empowerment

AHA! (Art, History, Architecture)

Downtown New Bedford Inc.

Gallery X

Good Company NB

Iva Brito, Soul Calling Retreats

La Soul Renaissance

Little People's College

Cape Verdean Veteran Mem 

Found Inc
City of New Bedford, Dept of 

Parks

Coastal Foodshed

Community Economic Develop 

Ctr
Community Economic Develop 

Ctr
DATMA: Mass Design Art & Tech 

Inst

Wicked Cool Places

3rd EyE Unlimited 5 Pillars of Hip Hop Pop‐Up Series 2023

3rd EyE Unlimited 5 Pillars of Hip Hop Pop‐Up Series 2024
Azorean Maritime Heritage 

Society
12th International Azorean Whaleboat Regatta in New Bedford

New Bedford Art Museum

New Bedford Festival Theatre

New Bedford Rowing Center

Our Sisters School

Our Sisters School

The Artists Index, Inc.

Buy Black NB Buy Black NB Juneteenth Pop‐up Vendor Market

Your New Bedford: Community Convos through Free Walls, Workshops & Po



2,000           

2,500           

15,000         

12,000         

20,000         

6,500           

12,000         

5,000           

49,280         

5,000           

5,800           

5,000           

15,000         

10,000         

10,000         

8,000           

10,000         

3,000           

10,000         

10,000         

8,000           

8,000           

12,500         

6,000           

6,000           

6,000           

4,000           

4,000           

4,000           

4,000           

4,000           

4,000           

4,000           

4,000           

4,000           

Coastal Foodshed Learn to Love Local: Fighting Food Insecurity

Community Economic Develop 

Ctr
Patio de Comidas y Festival Tipico de Guatemala 2023

Community Economic Develop 

Ctr
Patio de Comidas y Festival Tipico de Guatemala 2024

Cape Verdean Recognition 

Committee Inc
Cape Verdean Recognition Week ‐ Flag Raising, Cabo Verde 2023

Cape Verdean Recognition 

Committee Inc
Cape Verdean Recognition Week ‐ Flag Raising, Cabo Verde 2024

Duende Studio Pedestrian Bridge Design Work Phases 1‐6

Groundwork Groundwork Gallery: Cultivating a Creative Comm Coworking Space

Iva Brito, Soul Calling Retreats Healing the Maternal Community

DATMA Transform 2024: Designing Upcycling, Making Public Art w/Loc Youth 

Downtown New Bedford Inc. Activate DNB! Shop Small Crawl, Fall Fest, Holiday Stroll

Dream Out Loud Center New Bedford YOUth LIVE

New Bedford Art Museum Creative Care

New Bedford Film Festival New Bedford Film Festival

New Bedford Fishing Heritage 

Center
Casting a Wider Net

J.E. Ingoldsby, ASLA, Natural CultuLandscape + Architecture: Historic Trees of New Bedford 2

La Soul Renaissance La Soul Renaissance Verdean Veterans Cultural Memory

NB Roots and Branches Festival NB Roots and Branches Festival 2024

Paulinarte Traveling exhibition of Latino Artists

Queer Arts Council of New 

Bedford
AHA! PRIDE Block Party 2023

Queer Arts Council of New 

Bedford
AHA! PRIDE Block Party 2024

New Bedford Whaling Museum Community Blooms

New Moon Dance Party New Moon Projects: Body, Riverside Beats, Roller Disco 2023

New Moon Dance Party New Moon Projects: Body, Riverside Beats, Roller Disco 2024

ARTnet

Alex Buchanan Sculptural art

Alison Borges Oil painting & Charcoal Drawing

Alison Wells  Contemporary Mixed Media Painter

Rotch‐Jones‐Duff House & 

Garden Mus
Shakespeare in New Bedford 2023 ‐ The Tempest

Rotch‐Jones‐Duff House & 

Garden Mus
Shakespeare in New Bedford 2024 – Twelfth Night

Yoga Es Vida The Mindful Jar and Kids Yoga Series

Aneshia Savino Apothecary, dancer, scribe

Angela Arango Photographer

Autumn Cyr Graphic Design & Visual Art

Amanda Fraser Painter

Andrew Anello Organizer, DJ

Andy Ramos Music producer
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Bryan Ribeiro DJ and artist

Candida Rose Baptista Singer & Songwriter

Cara Bean Cartoonist, Art Educator, Author

Bazel Baez Guitarist, singer, songwriter

Beatrice Alder Ceramicist, printmaker, textile artist, writer

Brendalee Galarza Permanent makeup artist

Chago Luna Apparel Designer

Chakira Gonsalves Painter, fabric artist, cosmetologist

Christopher Deoliveira Visual artist

Catherine Carter  Painter

Cedric Douglas Designer, muralist, social interventionalist

Cedric Josey Musician & producer

David Andrews Innovative artist

David Guadalupe Visual artist

David Meyers Illustrator, printmaker, face painter, DJ

Crystal Cruz Culture bearer

D’Lanor Harris Performance artist, dancer

Darnel Staley Musician, photographer

Dougie Grace Music producer, mix engineer

Eden Soares Visual artist/educator

Elaine Alder Textile/fabric artist

Dawn Lopes Filmmaker and Writer

Debra Smook Visual art

Dena Haden Installation & Fiber artist 

Eufemia Reis Painter

Fallon Navarro Ceramist

Genevieve duCharme‐Hill Painter

Emilio Tirado Videographer & Photographer

Erik Andrade Poet & graphic design

Ethan de Aguiar Poet & graphic design

Herbert Thompson Drawer/painter

Ian Lewis  Performance Arts ‐ Dance

Iean Morgan  Multimedia Artist: graphic design, photography, videography, music

Hadis Karami Mixed media/fiber artist

Hannah Rose Schlieder Multimedia creative/painter

Hendrick Hernandez Music Producer

Jennifer Newman‐Arruda Metalsmith, jeweler, textile artist, painter

Jessica Gracia Videographer

Jonathan Cruz Artist

Isaiah Grace Actor and filmmaker

Iva Brito Author, poet, educator

Jaden Teixeira Traditional and Digital Painter

Jordan Andrade Music artist, producer, mix engineer

Jose Galarza  Tattoo Artist
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Julian Juan DJ

Justin Botelho Photographer, videographer

Karen Zukas Writer, educator, painter, and potter

Julia Roth Visual artist, interdisciplinary artist, therapist

Kayla Conner Painter, poet, and educator

Korie Ellis Natural Dyer and textile artist

Kristin duCharme Interdisciplinary Artist

Kate Frazer Rego Visual artist/educator

Kathi Chase  Acrylic & Mixed Media Painter

Kathleen Stykowski Doll creator

Marcus Barrett Performer, songwriter, videographer

Marisol Rosa  Healing Artist

Marlowe Tavares R&B/Soul/Neo Soul Singer

Kyrel Barboza Music artist 

Lana Quann Watercolor artist

Madeline Peach  Figurative painter

Michael Monteiro Musician & producer

Michael Pietragalla  Furniture Maker 

Michelle Lapointe Stained glass, painting, photography

Matthew DaSilva Photographer, videographer

Meclina Gomes Painter, microcalligrapher

Michael McLean Craftsman, show producer, musician

Pamela Hoss Painter & Drawing

Paul Deare Writer, videographer, multimedia cultural practitioner

Paula Robinson Deare Multimedia cultural practitioner

Nicholas Angelini Musician/drum builder

Nicole Luz Multi‐disciplinary 

Nuno Pereira Multi‐disciplinary 

Robyn Miranda Photographer, model, designer, coordinator

Ronald Barboza Historian, photographer, documentarian 

Ronald Fortier Painter and Documentarian

Paulina Fuenzalida Interior / textile design & Journalism 

Rafael “Macho” Nieves Singer‐songwriter, performing artist, music producer, sound engineer

Rhonda M. Fazio Environmental alchemist

Writer, poet

Shanika Berry Fashion designer

Ryan Miller Multidisciplinary artist, poet, musician, multimedia artist

Samantha Garlington Photographer

Sandra Santos Visual & textile art

Trajic Montalvo Artist and songwriter

Sydney Hawes Costume & Textile artist

Tatiana Gonzalez Singer and songwriter

Taylor Hickey Interdisciplinary visual artist

Sarah Donner Musician and producer

Sarah Mulvey
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4,000           

4,000           Zulay Holland Illustrator, printmaker, face painter, DJ

Trevor Reilly Musician, recording engineer, studio owner

Zachary White  Printmaker & Photographer


